Terms Of Use

Smybox Foto S.L.

Carrer de les Carretes 62 Barcelona, Spain N.I.F: B66474487 VAT Number: ESB66474487 Bank Account: 0081 0175 21 0001405141 Registered in Catalonia

Effective Date: 01.08.2024

Welcome to Smybox Foto S.L.! These Terms of Use ("Terms") govern your access and use of our website https://smybox360.es (the "Site") and our services (collectively, the "Service"). By accessing or using the Site, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms.

1. General Information

Smybox Foto S.L. Carrer de les Carretes 62 Barcelona, Spain N.I.F: B66474487 VAT Number: ESB66474487 Bank Account: 0081 0175 21 0001405141 Registered in Catalonia These Terms apply to all visitors, users, and others who access or use the Service ("Users").

2. Acceptance of Terms

By using the Service, you confirm that you accept these Terms and that you agree to comply with them. If you do not agree with these Terms, you must not use the Service.

3. Use of the Service

You may use the Service only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms. You agree not to use the Service:

In any way that breaches any applicable local, national, or international law or regulation.

To engage in any fraudulent activity or unlawful practices.

To harm or attempt to harm minors in any way.

To knowingly transmit or upload viruses or other malicious code.

4. Intellectual Property

All content on the Site, including but not limited to images, videos, designs, logos, and text, is the property of Smybox Foto S.L. or its licensors and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You are not permitted to reproduce, distribute, or modify any content without our express written consent.

5. Booking and Payments

When booking our services through the Site, you agree to provide accurate and complete information. Payment must be made as specified at the time of booking. Smybox Foto S.L. reserves the right to cancel or refuse any booking if the provided information is incorrect or if payment is not completed.

6. Refund Policy

Refunds may be provided in accordance with our cancellation policy, which will be shared with you during the booking process. No refunds will be provided after the service has been rendered unless required by law.

7. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Smybox Foto S.L. shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages resulting from the use of, or inability to use, our Service, even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages.

8. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Smybox Foto S.L., its directors, employees, and agents from and against any claims, damages, losses, liabilities, costs, or expenses (including legal fees) arising out of your use of the Service or breach of these Terms.

9. Modifications to the Service and Terms

We reserve the right to modify or discontinue the Service (or any part of it) at any time without notice. We also reserve the right to amend these Terms at any time. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the updated Terms on the Site.

10. Governing Law

These Terms and your use of the Service are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Spain. Any disputes arising in connection with these Terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Barcelona, Spain.

11. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Service, without prior notice or liability, for any reason, including if you breach these Terms.

12. Entire Agreement

These Terms, along with our Privacy Policy, constitute the entire agreement between you and Smybox Foto S.L. with respect to the Service, superseding any prior agreements.

13. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at: Smybox Foto S.L. Carrer de les Carretes 62 Barcelona, Spain Email: hola@smybox.es Phone: +34 645892600